



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

KELLY HALES, an individual, and :
REECE HALES, JR., an individual :
: No.: 476, 2014
Plaintiffs-Below/Appellants, :
: Trial Court Below:
v. : Superior Court of the State of
: Delaware for Sussex County
PENNSY SUPPLY, INC., :
AMY HRUSPA, an individual, :
DELAWARE STATE POLICE :
THE STATE OF DELAWARE :
: C.A. No.: S10C-05-044 ESB
Defendants-Below/Appellees. :

DEFENDANT-BELOW/ APPELLEE
PENNSY SUPPLY, INC.'S ANSWERING BRIEF

REGER RIZZO & DARNALL LLP

ARTHUR D. KUHL, ESQUIRE (#3405)
1523 Concord Pike, Suite 200
Brandywine Plaza East
Wilmington, DE 19803
(302) 477-7101
Attorney for Appellee Pennsy Supply, Inc.

Dated: December 22, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>TABLE OF CONTENTS</u>	i
<u>TABLE OF CITATIONS</u>	iii
<u>NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS</u>	1
<u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT</u>	3
<u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	5
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	10
I. The Superior Court Was Correct In Ruling Pennsy Supply Inc., Was Not Negligent As A Matter Of Law	10
A. Question Presented.....	10
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	10
C. Merits of Argument.....	10
II. Superior Court’s Reliance On 40 Year Old Delaware Supreme Court Precedent	16
A. Question Presented.....	16
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	16
C. Merits of Argument.....	16
III. Trooper Hrupsa Is Not A Borrowed Servant	20
A. Question Presented.....	20
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	20

C. Merits of Argument.....	20
1. Borrowed Servant Analysis	20
2. Ramifications of Plaintiffs Argument If It Were Accepted	26
3. Borrowed Servant Analysis Is Now Moot With The Dismissal Of The State Defendants ...	27
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	30

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Case Law</u>	
<i>Bright v. Cargill</i> , 837 P.2d 348, (KA 1992)	29
<i>Coale v. Rowlands</i> , 1998 Del. LEXIS 468, 3-4 (Del. Dec. 9, 1998).....	13
<i>Cumpston v. McShane</i> , 2009 Del.Super. LEXIS 191 (Del. May 15, 2009).	21
<i>Fields v. Synthetic Ropes</i> , 215 A.2d 427 (Del. 1965)	29
<i>Di Filippo v. Preston</i> , 173 A.2d 333 (Del. Super. 1961)	11
<i>High v. State Highway Dep't</i> , 307 A.2d 799 (Del. 1973)	3, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 19, 30
<i>Hudson v. Old Guard Ins. Co.</i> , 3 A.3d 246, 250 (Del. 2010).	13
<i>Loconti v. Creede</i> , 1991 N.Y. App. Div. Lexis 160 (Jan. 10 1991)....	11
<i>Richardson v. John T. Hardy & Sons</i> , 182 A.2d 901 (Del. 1962) ...	24, 25, 28, 30
<i>Ryan v Feeney & Sheehan Bldg. Co.</i> , 145 N.E. 321(N.Y. 1924)....	12
<i>Sullivan v. Mayor of Elsmere</i> , 23 A.3d 128 (Del. 2011)	10, 16, 20
<u>Restatements of Law</u>	
Restatement (Second) of Agency § 220	20, 21, 24, 30
Restatement (Second) of Agency § 227	20, 28, 30
